For immediate release April 9 , 2024

PRESS RELEASE CITY OF INDIAN ROCKS BEACH ANNOUNCES ADVISORY BOARD VACANCIES

The City of Indian Rocks Beach currently has alternate board member vacancies on the Planning & Zoning Board and the Board of Adjustments and Appeals, and an available board member for the Finance Budget Review Committee.

The **Board of Adjustments and Appeals** consists of 5 regular board members and 2 alternate board members appointed by the City Commission. The term of office is 3 years, and no member shall serve more than 2 consecutive three-year terms. The duties and responsibilities of the board include: *Recommend approval or denial, upon appeal in specific cases, to such variance from the terms of the City's land development regulations.*

The **Planning and Zoning Board** consists of 7 regular members and 2 alternate members appointed by the City Commission. The term of office is 2 years. **A financial disclosure is required**. The duties and responsibilities of the Board include: The P&Z Board shall have advisory powers but shall have no authority to make binding recommendations, however, the Board can review and recommend approval or disapproval of zoning amendments and planned unit developments (PUDs) when such is required by the land development code.

The **Finance & Budget Review Committee** consists of 5 regular board members and 2 alternate board members appointed by the City Commission. The term of office is 3 years. **A financial disclosure is required**. The duties and responsibilities of the board include: *Review the requests for annual budget appropriations and five-year capital plan updates as submitted by the City Manager. Review other financial documents as provided by the City Manager and or the Finance Director.*

Interested Indian Rocks Beach residents may complete a volunteer application which may be downloaded from the City's website under the City Boards section at:

www.indian-rocks-beach.com

Volunteer Applications will be accepted until filled at:
City of Indian Rocks Beach- 1507 Bay Palm Blvd. Indian Rocks Beach FL. 33785
Atten: City Clerk, Lorin A. Kornijtschuk
Ph: 727/595-2517 or email lkornijtschuk@irbcity.com